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Full Time Report
Matchday 3 - Tuesday 17 June 2025
Group C - MŠK Žilina Stadium

France Poland

4 (3)
Half-Time

1 Obed Nkambadio   
5 Kiliann Sildillia
6 Lucien Agoume   

11 Loum Tchaouna
13 Jean-Matteo Bahoya
14 Christian Mawissa
15 Nathan Zeze
17 Soungoutou Magassa
18 Djaoui Cisse
20 Andy Diouf
22 Thierno Barry

16 Guillaume Restes   
23 Justin Bengui-Joao   
2 Castello Lukeba
3 Quentin Merlin
4 Chrislain Matsima
7 Mathys Tel
8 Johann Lepenant
9 Matthis Abline

10 Wilson Odobert
12 Noah Edjouma
19 Ismaël Doukoure
21 Félix Lemarechal

Coach:

Gérald Baticle

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 10 24

Attempts on target 7 10

Saves 1 2

Corners 3 10

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 8 13

Fouls suffered 6 15

Free kicks to goal 0 1

Possession 64% 60%

Ball in play 17'45" 33'19"

Total ball in play 27'57" 55'12"

Referee:

Nenad Minaković (SRB)
Assistant referees:

Nikola Borović (SRB)
Boško Božović (SRB)
Fourth official:

Bulat Sariyev (KAZ)

18:00CET

45'

90'

15 Nathan Zeze 18'

18 Djaoui Cisse 19'

18 Djaoui Cisse 29'

19' Y 17 Mariusz Fornalczyk

37' Y 16 Antoni Kozubal

1'08''

6 Lucien Agoume Y 60'

9 Matthis Abline
11 Loum Tchaouna 69'

12 Noah Edjouma
13 Jean-Matteo Bahoya 69'

21 Félix Lemarechal
6 Lucien Agoume 69'

10 Wilson Odobert
22 Thierno Barry 79'

9 Matthis Abline 82'

3 Quentin Merlin
5 Kiliann Sildillia 87'

21 Félix Lemarechal Y 90'

46' 4 Miłosz Matysik
3 Patryk Peda

46' 19 Mateusz Kowalczyk
16 Antoni Kozubal

58' Y 10 Kacper Kozłowski

61' 2 Ariel Mosór

62' 6 Mateusz Łęgowski
8 Jakub Kałuziński

65' Y 5 Lukasz Bejger

75' Y 6 Mateusz Łęgowski

78' Y 19 Mateusz Kowalczyk

79' 21 Tomasz Pieńko
17 Mariusz Fornalczyk

87' 9 Filip Szymczak
18 Dominik Marczuk

4'28''

(0)
Half-Time 1

12 Kacper Trelowski   
2 Ariel Mosór
3 Patryk Peda
5 Lukasz Bejger
7 Kajetan Szmyt
8 Jakub Kałuziński   

10 Kacper Kozłowski
13 Filip Luberecki
16 Antoni Kozubal
17 Mariusz Fornalczyk
18 Dominik Marczuk

1 Kacper Tobiasz   
22 Sławomir Abramowicz   
4 Miłosz Matysik
6 Mateusz Łęgowski
9 Filip Szymczak

11 Michał Rakoczy
14 Arkadiusz Pyrka
15 Michał Gurgul
19 Mateusz Kowalczyk
20 Wiktor Bogacz
21 Tomasz Pieńko
23 Bartłomiej Smolarczyk

Coach:

Adam Majewski

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 2 9

Attempts on target 1 3

Saves 4 6

Corners 0 3

Offsides 1 2

Fouls committed 7 16

Fouls suffered 8 13

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 36% 40%

Ball in play 10'12" 21'53"

Total ball in play 27'57" 55'12"

VAR:

Mario Zebec (CRO)
Assistant VAR:

Lukas Fähndrich (SUI)
UEFA delegate:

Sanja Bosanac Perisic (MNE)

Attendance: 7,288


